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Perhe sarja 
(1 + 1 + 1 km) 

   1          33 Perhe Föhr 1                                11.14 

      1. osuus   Markku                                        3.37      2 

      2. osuus   Aada                              3.50        7.28      1 

      3. osuus   Anni                              3.46       11.14      1 

  

   2          32 Team Huttunen 1                             12.13 

      1. osuus   Anu Huttunen                                  4.57      4 

      2. osuus   Heikki Huttunen                   3.36        8.34      3 

      3. osuus   Aleksi Huttunen                   3.39       12.13      2 

  

   3          34 Perhe Sikanen 1                             13.10 

      1. osuus   Juha Sikanen                                  3.22      1 

      2. osuus   Oona Sikanen                      5.05        8.28      2 

      3. osuus   Kerttu Sikanen                    4.42       13.10      3 

  

   4          31 Järveläiset 1                               13.50 

      1. osuus   Henkka                                        4.25      3 

      2. osuus   Elizabeth                         5.04        9.30      4 

      3. osuus   Ari                               4.20       13.50      4 

 

Perhe sarja          1. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Juha Sikanen              3.22 

   2             Perhe Föhr 1                     Markku                    3.37 

   3             Järveläiset 1                    Henkka                    4.25 

   4             Team Huttunen 1                  Anu Huttunen              4.57 

 

Perhe sarja          2. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             Team Huttunen 1                  Heikki Huttunen           3.36 

   2             Perhe Föhr 1                     Aada                      3.50 

   3             Järveläiset 1                    Elizabeth                 5.04 

   4             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Oona Sikanen              5.05 

 

Perhe sarja          3. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             Team Huttunen 1                  Aleksi Huttunen           3.39 

   2             Perhe Föhr 1                     Anni                      3.46 

   3             Järveläiset 1                    Ari                       4.20 

   4             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Kerttu Sikanen            4.42 

 

Kaveri sarja 
(1 + 1 + 1 km) 

   1          90 RRR 1                                       11.51 

      1. osuus   Ari Järveläinen                               3.53      1 

      2. osuus   Jussi Mynttinen                   3.31        7.25      1 

      3. osuus   Hannu Kauppinen                   4.26       11.51      1 

  

   2          40 Team Lucky Loser 1                          12.00 

      1. osuus   Kasperi Koskinen                              3.56      3 

      2. osuus   Kerttu Laakso                     4.17        8.13      4 

      3. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen               3.47       12.00      2 

  

   3          39 KarttU:n karjut 1                           12.09 

      1. osuus   Hannu Tanninen                                4.04      5 

      2. osuus   Timo Karhunen                     4.17        8.21      5 

      3. osuus   Juha Sikanen                      3.47       12.09      3 
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   4          91 RRR 2                                       12.15 

      1. osuus   Päivi Lassila                                 4.12      7 

      2. osuus   Risto Taskinen                    3.54        8.07      3 

      3. osuus   Pekka Väisänen                    4.08       12.15      4 

  

   5          37 KarttU:n Legendat 1                         12.23 

      1. osuus   Juha-Pekka Turpeinen                          3.55      2 

      2. osuus   Anne Jääskeläinen                 4.06        8.01      2 

      3. osuus   Antti Suhonen                     4.21       12.23      5 

  

   6          95 SuoVa 1                                     12.54 

      1. osuus   Kalle Aalto                                   4.02      4 

      2. osuus   Eerik Vihavainen                  4.35        8.37      6 

      3. osuus   Aappo Korhonen                    4.17       12.54      6 

  

   7          97 Sara ja kuuluttajat 1                       13.11 

      1. osuus   Joni Jääskis Jääskeläine                      4.09      6 

      2. osuus   Sara Heimonen                     4.50        9.00      8 

      3. osuus   Kimmo TV Hart Laukkanen           4.11       13.11      7 

  

   8          96 Markkulan Mainiot Menijät 1                 13.20 

      1. osuus   Sini Juntunen                                 4.42      8 

      2. osuus   Marko Saari                       4.17        9.00      7 

      3. osuus   Jere Juntunen                     4.20       13.20      8 

  

   9          94 SonPa 1                                     15.32 

      1. osuus   Nelli Hynynen                                 4.48      9 

      2. osuus   Veera Tuovinen                    5.50       10.38     10 

      3. osuus   Taru Ovaskainen                   4.53       15.32      9 

  

  10          38 Niilo and the boys 1                        16.01 

      1. osuus   Jouko Huuskonen                               5.03     11 

      2. osuus   Pertti Salmensalo                 4.49        9.53      9 

      3. osuus   Niilo Korhonen                    6.08       16.01     10 

  

  11          98 Team Säviä 1                                16.07 

      1. osuus   Elisa Hakulinen                               4.51     10 

      2. osuus   Aino Remes                        6.07       10.58     11 

      3. osuus   Risto Remes                       5.08       16.07     11 

  

  12          92 Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 1                      16.11 

      1. osuus   Aleksi Markkanen                              6.13     12 

      2. osuus   Valtteri Markkanen                5.13       11.26     12 

      3. osuus   Ukko Raatikainen                  4.45       16.11     12 

  

  13          93 Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 2                      18.15 

      1. osuus   Jukka Portimojärvi                            6.42     13 

      2. osuus   Mirva Konttinen                   6.50       13.33     13 

      3. osuus   Joni Heino                        4.42       18.15     13 
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Kaveri sarja          1. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             RRR 1                            Ari Järveläinen           3.53 

   2             KarttU:n Legendat 1              Juha-Pekka Turpeine       3.55 

   3             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kasperi Koskinen          3.56 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Kalle Aalto               4.02 

   5             KarttU:n karjut 1                Hannu Tanninen            4.04 

   6             Sara ja kuuluttajat 1            Joni Jääskis Jääske       4.09 

   7             RRR 2                            Päivi Lassila             4.12 

   8             Markkulan Mainiot Meni 1         Sini Juntunen             4.42 

   9             SonPa 1                          Nelli Hynynen             4.48 

  10             Team Säviä 1                     Elisa Hakulinen           4.51 

  11             Niilo and the boys 1             Jouko Huuskonen           5.03 

  12             Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 1           Aleksi Markkanen          6.13 

  13             Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 2           Jukka Portimojärvi        6.42 

 

Kaveri sarja          2. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             RRR 1                            Jussi Mynttinen           3.31 

   2             RRR 2                            Risto Taskinen            3.54 

   3             KarttU:n Legendat 1              Anne Jääskeläinen         4.06 

   4             KarttU:n karjut 1                Timo Karhunen             4.17 

   4             Markkulan Mainiot Meni 1         Marko Saari               4.17 

   4             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kerttu Laakso             4.17 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Eerik Vihavainen          4.35 

   8             Niilo and the boys 1             Pertti Salmensalo         4.49 

   9             Sara ja kuuluttajat 1            Sara Heimonen             4.50 

  10             Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 1           Valtteri Markkanen        5.13 

  11             SonPa 1                          Veera Tuovinen            5.50 

  12             Team Säviä 1                     Aino Remes                6.07 

  13             Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 2           Mirva Konttinen           6.50 

 

Kaveri sarja          3. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Juha-Matti Kokkonen       3.47 

   2             KarttU:n karjut 1                Juha Sikanen              3.47 

   3             RRR 2                            Pekka Väisänen            4.08 

   4             Sara ja kuuluttajat 1            Kimmo TV Hart Laukk       4.11 

   5             SuoVa 1                          Aappo Korhonen            4.17 

   6             Markkulan Mainiot Meni 1         Jere Juntunen             4.20 

   7             KarttU:n Legendat 1              Antti Suhonen             4.21 

   8             RRR 1                            Hannu Kauppinen           4.26 

   9             Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 2           Joni Heino                4.42 

  10             Suonenjoen Vasama/YU 1           Ukko Raatikainen          4.45 

  11             SonPa 1                          Taru Ovaskainen           4.53 

  12             Team Säviä 1                     Risto Remes               5.08 

  13             Niilo and the boys 1             Niilo Korhonen            6.08
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T12                                                                                                                                   
(1 + 1 + 1 + 1 km) 

 

   1          11 SiiPo 1                                     16.13 

      1. osuus   Ada Kajander                                  3.52      2 

      2. osuus   Iiris Airaksinen                  4.00        7.52      1 

      3. osuus   Kristiina Nevalainen              4.32       12.25      2 

      4. osuus   Minja Korhonen                    3.48       16.13      1 

  

   2          17 SuoVa 1                                     16.15 

      1. osuus   Heta Jäntti                                   4.00      4 

      2. osuus   Hilla Haataja                     4.13        8.14      3 

      3. osuus   Ilona Aalto                       4.08       12.22      1 

      4. osuus   Helmi Haataja                     3.52       16.15      2 

  

   3          21 MaaMa 1                                     17.12 

      1. osuus   Aada Rissanen                                 3.48      1 

      2. osuus   Inkeri Jokinen                    4.43        8.31      5 

      3. osuus   Rita Partala                      4.28       12.59      4 

      4. osuus   Emma Rytkönen                     4.12       17.12      3 

  

   4          15 KiurU 1                                     17.14 

      1. osuus   Jatta Hiltunen                                4.03      5 

      2. osuus   Anna Ritvanen                     4.20        8.23      4 

      3. osuus   Aino Kumpulainen                  4.46       13.10      5 

      4. osuus   Laura Rönkä                       4.04       17.14      4 

  

   5          13 PHS 1                                       17.15 

      1. osuus   Hilla Happonen                                3.57      3 

      2. osuus   Lotta Rauhanen                    4.11        8.09      2 

      3. osuus   Emma Lång                         4.33       12.42      3 

      4. osuus   Netta Rauhanen                    4.32       17.15      5 

  

   6          12 SiiPo 2                                     18.23 

      1. osuus   Sanni Kokkonen                                4.33      8 

      2. osuus   Nea Puurunen                      4.42        9.16      7 

      3. osuus   Sofia Kokkonen                    4.45       14.02      7 

      4. osuus   Mimosa Karjalainen                4.21       18.23      6 

  

   7          18 SuoVa 2                                     18.36 

      1. osuus   Minnea Miettinen                              4.21      6 

      2. osuus   Lotta Hassinen                    4.53        9.14      6 

      3. osuus   Vilma Kettunen                    4.30       13.44      6 

      4. osuus   Eevi Raatikainen                  4.52       18.36      7 

  

   8          16 KiurU 2                                     18.56 

      1. osuus   Tuuli Laitinen                                4.47     11 

      2. osuus   Anna Siponen                      4.37        9.24      9 

      3. osuus   Tuuli Kärkkäinen                  5.02       14.27      9 

      4. osuus   Emilia Jauhiainen                 4.28       18.56      8 

  

   9          22 VieKo 1                                     19.23 

      1. osuus   Saaga Ronkainen                               4.34      9 

      2. osuus   Iita Leinonen                     5.09        9.43     11 

      3. osuus   Riina Huovinen                    4.57       14.40     10 

      4. osuus   Aino Suomalainen                  4.43       19.23      9 
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  10          14 PHS 2                                       19.51 

      1. osuus   Jasmin Puomilahti                             4.24      7 

      2. osuus   Unni-Iida Tarpio                  4.54        9.18      8 

      3. osuus   Menni-Miina Tarpio                5.07       14.25      8 

      4. osuus   Jade Puomilahti                   5.26       19.51     10 

  

  11          19 SuoVa 3                                     20.03 

      1. osuus   Hilma Heiskanen                               4.42     10 

      2. osuus   Aada Kettunen                     4.52        9.35     10 

      3. osuus   Ella Salpakari                    5.40       15.16     11 

      4. osuus   Selma Vasiljev                    4.46       20.03     11 

  

  12          20 SuoVa 4                                     24.47 

      1. osuus   Aune Heiskanen                                6.41     12 

      2. osuus   Sylvi Heiskanen                   5.47       12.29     12 

      3. osuus   Emilia Iivanainen                 6.04       18.33     12 

      4. osuus   Helka Nissinen                    6.13       24.47     12 
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T12         1. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             MaaMa 1                          Aada Rissanen             3.48 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Ada Kajander              3.52 

   3             PHS 1                            Hilla Happonen            3.57 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Heta Jäntti               4.00 

   5             KiurU 1                          Jatta Hiltunen            4.03 

   6             SuoVa 2                          Minnea Miettinen          4.21 

   7             PHS 2                            Jasmin Puomilahti         4.24 

   8             SiiPo 2                          Sanni Kokkonen            4.33 

   9             VieKo 1                          Saaga Ronkainen           4.34 

  10             SuoVa 3                          Hilma Heiskanen           4.42 

  11             KiurU 2                          Tuuli Laitinen            4.47 

  12             SuoVa 4                          Aune Heiskanen            6.41 

 

T12         2. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Iiris Airaksinen          4.00 

   2             PHS 1                            Lotta Rauhanen            4.11 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Hilla Haataja             4.13 

   4             KiurU 1                          Anna Ritvanen             4.20 

   5             KiurU 2                          Anna Siponen              4.37 

   6             SiiPo 2                          Nea Puurunen              4.42 

   7             MaaMa 1                          Inkeri Jokinen            4.43 

   8             SuoVa 3                          Aada Kettunen             4.52 

   9             SuoVa 2                          Lotta Hassinen            4.53 

  10             PHS 2                            Unni-Iida Tarpio          4.54 

  11             VieKo 1                          Iita Leinonen             5.09 

  12             SuoVa 4                          Sylvi Heiskanen           5.47 

 

T12         3. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Ilona Aalto               4.08 

   2             MaaMa 1                          Rita Partala              4.28 

   3             SuoVa 2                          Vilma Kettunen            4.30 

   4             SiiPo 1                          Kristiina Nevalaine       4.32 

   5             PHS 1                            Emma Lång                 4.33 

   6             SiiPo 2                          Sofia Kokkonen            4.45 

   7             KiurU 1                          Aino Kumpulainen          4.46 

   8             VieKo 1                          Riina Huovinen            4.57 

   9             KiurU 2                          Tuuli Kärkkäinen          5.02 

  10             PHS 2                            Menni-Miina Tarpio        5.07 

  11             SuoVa 3                          Ella Salpakari            5.40 

  12             SuoVa 4                          Emilia Iivanainen         6.04 

 

T12         4. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Minja Korhonen            3.48 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Helmi Haataja             3.52 

   3             KiurU 1                          Laura Rönkä               4.04 

   4             MaaMa 1                          Emma Rytkönen             4.12 

   5             SiiPo 2                          Mimosa Karjalainen        4.21 

   6             KiurU 2                          Emilia Jauhiainen         4.28 

   7             PHS 1                            Netta Rauhanen            4.32 

   8             VieKo 1                          Aino Suomalainen          4.43 

   9             SuoVa 3                          Selma Vasiljev            4.46 

  10             SuoVa 2                          Eevi Raatikainen          4.52 

  11             PHS 2                            Jade Puomilahti           5.26 

  12             SuoVa 4                          Helka Nissinen            6.13 
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P12                                                                                                                                   
(1 + 1 + 1 + 1 km) 

 

   1           4 KiurU 1                                     16.17 

      1. osuus   Arttu Ritvanen                                3.45      1 

      2. osuus   Niilo Kouvalainen                 3.54        7.40      1 

      3. osuus   Joel Mäki                         4.30       12.10      1 

      4. osuus   Lauri Kulhomäki                   4.06       16.17      1 

  

   2           1 SiiPo 1                                     16.40 

      1. osuus   Paavo Laasanen                                4.13      6 

      2. osuus   Lauri Juvonen                     3.54        8.07      2 

      3. osuus   Eeti Soininen                     4.26       12.34      2 

      4. osuus   Lucas Kraft                       4.06       16.40      2 

  

   3           6 SonPa 1                                     17.00 

      1. osuus   Miika Huttunen                                4.11      5 

      2. osuus   Aleksi Katainen                   4.30        8.41      5 

      3. osuus   Jeremias Heikkinen                4.14       12.55      3 

      4. osuus   Tuukka Ovaskainen                 4.04       17.00      3 

  

   4           9 VieKo 1                                     17.48 

      1. osuus   Eemil Tiikkainen                              4.05      3 

      2. osuus   Aatu Juntunen                     4.08        8.13      3 

      3. osuus   Pekka Hukkanen                    5.16       13.29      5 

      4. osuus   Harri Hynynen                     4.18       17.48      4 

  

   5           3 PHS 1                                       17.48 

      1. osuus   Lauri Hollmen                                 4.13      7 

      2. osuus   Vilho Haimakainen                 4.28        8.42      6 

      3. osuus   Leevi Turunen                     4.32       13.15      4 

      4. osuus   Niilo Hirvonen                    4.33       17.48      5 

  

   6           7 SuoVa 1                                     18.34 

      1. osuus   Rasmus Miilunpohja                            3.55      2 

      2. osuus   Eerik Vihavainen                  4.33        8.28      4 

      3. osuus   Nuutti Kolehmainen                5.04       13.33      6 

      4. osuus   Julius Manninen                   5.01       18.34      6 

  

   7           5 IisVi 1                                     18.40 

      1. osuus   Iiro Säisä                                    4.09      4 

      2. osuus   Sami Moilanen                     4.34        8.44      7 

      3. osuus   Elias Angeria                     5.19       14.03      8 

      4. osuus   Juha Komu                         4.36       18.40      7 

  

   8           2 SiiPo 2                                     18.45 

      1. osuus   Tomas Karjalainen                             4.45      8 

      2. osuus   Olavi Juvonen                     4.28        9.14      8 

      3. osuus   Henry Kraft                       4.30       13.44      7 

      4. osuus   Väinö Nevalainen                  5.01       18.45      8 

  

   9           8 SuoVa 2                                     21.20 

      1. osuus   Onni Aalto                                    5.04      9 

      2. osuus   Matias Miettinen                  5.15       10.20      9 

      3. osuus   Anton Vihavainen                  6.12       16.32      9 

      4. osuus   Elmo Tiitinen                     4.48       21.20      9 
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P12         1. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Arttu Ritvanen            3.45 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Rasmus Miilunpohja        3.55 

   3             VieKo 1                          Eemil Tiikkainen          4.05 

   4             IisVi 1                          Iiro Säisä                4.09 

   5             SonPa 1                          Miika Huttunen            4.11 

   6             SiiPo 1                          Paavo Laasanen            4.13 

   7             PHS 1                            Lauri Hollmen             4.13 

   8             SiiPo 2                          Tomas Karjalainen         4.45 

   9             SuoVa 2                          Onni Aalto                5.04 

 

P12         2. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Lauri Juvonen             3.54 

   2             KiurU 1                          Niilo Kouvalainen         3.54 

   3             VieKo 1                          Aatu Juntunen             4.08 

   4             SiiPo 2                          Olavi Juvonen             4.28 

   5             PHS 1                            Vilho Haimakainen         4.28 

   6             SonPa 1                          Aleksi Katainen           4.30 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Eerik Vihavainen          4.33 

   8             IisVi 1                          Sami Moilanen             4.34 

   9             SuoVa 2                          Matias Miettinen          5.15 

 

P12         3. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             SonPa 1                          Jeremias Heikkinen        4.14 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Eeti Soininen             4.26 

   3             SiiPo 2                          Henry Kraft               4.30 

   3             KiurU 1                          Joel Mäki                 4.30 

   5             PHS 1                            Leevi Turunen             4.32 

   6             SuoVa 1                          Nuutti Kolehmainen        5.04 

   7             VieKo 1                          Pekka Hukkanen            5.16 

   8             IisVi 1                          Elias Angeria             5.19 

   9             SuoVa 2                          Anton Vihavainen          6.12 

 

P12         4. osuus    (1 km) 

   1             SonPa 1                          Tuukka Ovaskainen         4.04 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Lucas Kraft               4.06 

   3             KiurU 1                          Lauri Kulhomäki           4.06 

   4             VieKo 1                          Harri Hynynen             4.18 

   5             PHS 1                            Niilo Hirvonen            4.33 

   6             IisVi 1                          Juha Komu                 4.36 

   7             SuoVa 2                          Elmo Tiitinen             4.48 

   8             SiiPo 2                          Väinö Nevalainen          5.01 

   9             SuoVa 1                          Julius Manninen           5.01
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M16                                                                                                                                      
(1,3 + 2,6 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

 

   1          53 IisVi 1                                     28.05 

      1. osuus   Lasse Komu                                    4.41      1 

      2. osuus   Eemil Juntunen                    9.00       13.41      1 

      3. osuus   Jesse Kettunen                    9.32       23.13      1 

      4. osuus   Aleksi Huttunen                   4.51       28.05      1 

  

   2          52 KiurU 1                                     32.17 

      1. osuus   Juuso Dahlgren                                5.30      4 

      2. osuus   Olli Kouvalainen                 10.36       16.06      2 

      3. osuus   Luukas Hyytiäinen                10.50       26.56      2 

      4. osuus   Jesse Malassu                     5.21       32.17      2 

  

   3          54 VieKo 1                                     36.02 

      1. osuus   Eemil Martikainen                             5.28      3 

      2. osuus   Herkko Pulkka                    12.45       18.13      3 

      3. osuus   Eetu Suomalainen                 12.06       30.20      3 

      4. osuus   Akseli Aatsinki                   5.42       36.02      3 

  

   4          51 SiiPo 1                                     36.25 

      1. osuus   Veeti Paavola                                 5.26      2 

      2. osuus   Alex Kraft                       13.29       18.56      4 

      3. osuus   Samu Miettinen                   11.46       30.43      4 

      4. osuus   Kaapo Korhonen                    5.42       36.25      4 

 

 

M16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Lasse Komu                4.41 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Veeti Paavola             5.26 

   3             VieKo 1                          Eemil Martikainen         5.28 

   4             KiurU 1                          Juuso Dahlgren            5.30 

 

M16         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Eemil Juntunen            9.00 

   2             KiurU 1                          Olli Kouvalainen         10.36 

   3             VieKo 1                          Herkko Pulkka            12.45 

   4             SiiPo 1                          Alex Kraft               13.29 

 

M16         3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Jesse Kettunen            9.32 

   2             KiurU 1                          Luukas Hyytiäinen        10.50 

   3             SiiPo 1                          Samu Miettinen           11.46 

   4             VieKo 1                          Eetu Suomalainen         12.06 

 

M16         4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Aleksi Huttunen           4.51 

   2             KiurU 1                          Jesse Malassu             5.21 

   3             VieKo 1                          Akseli Aatsinki           5.42 

   4             SiiPo 1                          Kaapo Korhonen            5.42 
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Miesveteraanit (MVET)                                                                                                                                     
(1,3 + 2,6 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

 

   1          64 PHS 1                                       29.27 

      1. osuus   Mika Venäläinen                               4.55      2 

      2. osuus   Antti Mäkinen                     9.36       14.32      1 

      3. osuus   Miko Pironetti                    9.32       24.05      1 

      4. osuus   Juha Pennanen                     5.21       29.27      1 

  

   2          68 VieKo 1                                     30.26 

      1. osuus   Pekka Rönkkö                                  5.14      3 

      2. osuus   Tuomo Pulkka                      9.27       14.42      2 

      3. osuus   Rauno Lassila                    10.12       24.54      2 

      4. osuus   Ari Säisä                         5.31       30.26      2 

  

   3          69 IisVi 1                                     31.06 

      1. osuus   Sami Karjalainen                              4.55      1 

      2. osuus   Heikki Huttunen                  10.44       15.39      3 

      3. osuus   Jari Mannala                      9.30       25.09      3 

      4. osuus   Ismo Niskanen                     5.56       31.06      3 

  

   4          67 RRR 1                                       32.15 

      1. osuus   Hannu Kauppinen                               5.56      5 

      2. osuus   Ari Järveläinen                  11.21       17.17      5 

      3. osuus   Jami Tirkkonen                    9.22       26.40      4 

      4. osuus   Risto Taskinen                    5.34       32.15      4 

  

   5          65 KiurU 1                                     33.29 

      1. osuus   Arto Kauhanen                                 5.22      4 

      2. osuus   Teijo Niskanen                   11.07       16.30      4 

      3. osuus   Petri Viertorinne                11.03       27.33      5 

      4. osuus   Juha Juntunen                     5.55       33.29      5 

  

   6          63 MänVe 1                                     35.02 

      1. osuus   Veijo Rönkkö                                  6.57      6 

      2. osuus   Ossi Manninen                    11.25       18.22      6 

      3. osuus   Ilpo Rönkkö                      10.50       29.13      6 

      4. osuus   Kari Partanen                     5.48       35.02      6 
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MIES VETERAANIT        1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Sami Karjalainen          4.55 

   2             PHS 1                            Mika Venäläinen           4.55 

   3             VieKo 1                          Pekka Rönkkö              5.14 

   4             KiurU 1                          Arto Kauhanen             5.22 

   5             RRR 1                            Hannu Kauppinen           5.56 

   6             MänVe 1                          Veijo Rönkkö              6.57 

 

MIES VETERAANIT        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             VieKo 1                          Tuomo Pulkka              9.27 

   2             PHS 1                            Antti Mäkinen             9.36 

   3             IisVi 1                          Heikki Huttunen          10.44 

   4             KiurU 1                          Teijo Niskanen           11.07 

   5             RRR 1                            Ari Järveläinen          11.21 

   6             MänVe 1                          Ossi Manninen            11.25 

 

MIES VETERAANIT        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             RRR 1                            Jami Tirkkonen            9.22 

   2             IisVi 1                          Jari Mannala              9.30 

   3             PHS 1                            Miko Pironetti            9.32 

   4             VieKo 1                          Rauno Lassila            10.12 

   5             MänVe 1                          Ilpo Rönkkö              10.50 

   6             KiurU 1                          Petri Viertorinne        11.03 

 

MIES VETERAANIT        4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Juha Pennanen             5.21 

   2             VieKo 1                          Ari Säisä                 5.31 

   3             RRR 1                            Risto Taskinen            5.34 

   4             MänVe 1                          Kari Partanen             5.48 

   5             KiurU 1                          Juha Juntunen             5.55 

   6             IisVi 1                          Ismo Niskanen             5.56
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N16                                                                                                                                      
(1,3 + 2,6 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

 

   1         111 SiiPo 1                                     34.54 

      1. osuus   Nea Kinnunen                                  5.43      2 

      2. osuus   Pinja Laasanen                   10.45       16.28      1 

      3. osuus   Netta Korhonen                   12.10       28.39      1 

      4. osuus   Piitu Soininen                    6.14       34.54      1 

  

   2         112 KiurU 1                                     36.26 

      1. osuus   Ella Laitinen                                 5.37      1 

      2. osuus   Aili Jauhiainen                  12.13       17.51      2 

      3. osuus   Nelli Pesonen                    12.05       29.57      2 

      4. osuus   Emma Herranen                     6.28       36.26      2 

 

N16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Ella Laitinen             5.37 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Nea Kinnunen              5.43 

 

N16         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Pinja Laasanen           10.45 

   2             KiurU 1                          Aili Jauhiainen          12.13 

 

N16         3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Nelli Pesonen            12.05 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Netta Korhonen           12.10 

 

N16         4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Piitu Soininen            6.14 

   2             KiurU 1                          Emma Herranen             6.28 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 14.9.2019 KARTTULA 

 

13(17) 

Naisveteraanit (NVET)                                                                                                                                     
(1,3 + 2,6 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

   1          84 PHS 1                                       34.17 

      1. osuus   Kirsi Pennanen                                5.55      2 

      2. osuus   Heini Mäkinen                    11.39       17.35      1 

      3. osuus   Tarja Heikkinen                  10.41       28.16      1 

      4. osuus   Kati Happonen                     6.00       34.17      1 

  

   2          85 KiurU 1                                     34.42 

      1. osuus   Marja Kemiläinen                              5.48      1 

      2. osuus   Terhi Mäki                       11.54       17.42      2 

      3. osuus   Anne Väisänen                    11.06       28.49      2 

      4. osuus   Tarja Viertorinne                 5.52       34.42      2 

  

   3          86 RRR 1                                       38.55 

      1. osuus   Niina Savolainen                              6.42      5 

      2. osuus   Pia Ross                         11.58       18.41      3 

      3. osuus   Elizabeth Järveläinen            13.40       32.22      3 

      4. osuus   Elina Laitinen                    6.33       38.55      3 

  

   4          88 RRR 2                                       39.43 

      1. osuus   Päivi Lassila                                 6.06      3 

      2. osuus   Elina Mykkänen                   13.44       19.50      5 

      3. osuus   Niina Savolainen                 13.44       33.35      4 

      4. osuus   Pia Ross                          6.08       39.43      4 

  

   5          87 VieKo 1                                     40.12 

      1. osuus   Tarja Hukkanen                                6.26      4 

      2. osuus   Eeva-Kaisa Pulkka                13.23       19.49      4 

      3. osuus   Marjo Rönkkö                     13.50       33.39      5 

      4. osuus   Pirkko Jaakola-Juntunen           6.32       40.12      5 

NVET        1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Marja Kemiläinen          5.48 

   2             PHS 1                            Kirsi Pennanen            5.55 

   3             RRR 2                            Päivi Lassila             6.06 

   4             VieKo 1                          Tarja Hukkanen            6.26 

   5             RRR 1                            Niina Savolainen          6.42 

 

NVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Heini Mäkinen            11.39 

   2             KiurU 1                          Terhi Mäki               11.54 

   3             RRR 1                            Pia Ross                 11.58 

   4             VieKo 1                          Eeva-Kaisa Pulkka        13.23 

   5             RRR 2                            Elina Mykkänen           13.44 

 

NVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Tarja Heikkinen          10.41 

   2             KiurU 1                          Anne Väisänen            11.06 

   3             RRR 1                            Elizabeth Järveläin      13.40 

   4             RRR 2                            Niina Savolainen         13.44 

   5             VieKo 1                          Marjo Rönkkö             13.50 

 

NVET        4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Tarja Viertorinne         5.52 

   2             PHS 1                            Kati Happonen             6.00 

   3             RRR 2                            Pia Ross                  6.08 

   4             VieKo 1                          Pirkko Jaakola-Junt       6.32 

   5             RRR 1                            Elina Laitinen            6.33
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Miehet (M)                                                                                                                                        
(1,3 + 2,6 + 3,9 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

 

   1         132 PHS 1                                       38.22 

      1. osuus   Joel Sariola                                  4.17      1 

      2. osuus   Antti Honkimaa                    8.49       13.06      2 

      3. osuus   Iivo Niskanen                    12.16       25.22      1 

      4. osuus   Perttu Hyvärinen                  8.37       34.00      1 

      5. osuus   Valtteri Pennanen                 4.22       38.22      1 

  

   2         131 Puijon Mahti 1                              39.45 

      1. osuus   Harri Parkkonen                               4.18      2 

      2. osuus   Teemu Toivanen                    8.40       12.58      1 

      3. osuus   Markus Rannankari                13.06       26.05      2 

      4. osuus   Simo-Pekka Fincke                 8.57       35.03      2 

      5. osuus   Hannu Airila                      4.42       39.45      2 

  

   3         134 SiiHS 1                                     41.44 

      1. osuus   Viljami Miettinen                             4.42      3 

      2. osuus   Hannu Lappi                       9.13       13.56      3 

      3. osuus   Arsi Ruuskanen                   13.12       27.09      3 

      4. osuus   Erno Ruuskanen                    9.12       36.21      3 

      5. osuus   Jani Tikkanen                     5.22       41.44      3 

  

   4         133 PHS 2                                       42.52 

      1. osuus   Nuutti Mäkinen                                4.43      4 

      2. osuus   Niilo Mäkinen                     9.14       13.57      4 

      3. osuus   Juuso Heiskanen                  14.16       28.14      5 

      4. osuus   Antti Mäkinen                     9.37       37.51      5 

      5. osuus   Jussi Laitinen                    5.00       42.52      4 

  

   5         135 KiurU 1                                     42.55 

      1. osuus   Risto-Pekka Räty                              4.46      5 

      2. osuus   Mikko Kouvalainen                 9.39       14.26      5 

      3. osuus   Harri-Pekka Tikkanen             13.37       28.03      4 

      4. osuus   Veljo Liplap                      9.39       37.43      4 

      5. osuus   Olli Kouvalainen                  5.12       42.55      5 

  

   6         138 VieKo 1                                     43.57 

      1. osuus   Lauri Tolkki                                  5.23      7 

      2. osuus   Tuomo Pulkka                      9.47       15.11      7 

      3. osuus   Juho Rönkkö                      13.42       28.53      6 

      4. osuus   Kalle Kauppinen                   9.47       38.41      6 

      5. osuus   Mika Suomalainen                  5.16       43.57      6 

  

   7         137 SuoVa 1                                     47.17 

      1. osuus   Jaana Eskelinen                               4.48      6 

      2. osuus   Tommi Nissinen                   10.13       15.01      6 

      3. osuus   Mika Iivanainen                  15.44       30.45      7 

      4. osuus   Olli Vasiljev                    10.42       41.27      7 

      5. osuus   Jyrki Haataja                     5.50       47.17      7 
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M           1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Joel Sariola              4.17 

   2             Puijon Mahti 1                   Harri Parkkonen           4.18 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Viljami Miettinen         4.42 

   4             PHS 2                            Nuutti Mäkinen            4.43 

   5             KiurU 1                          Risto-Pekka Räty          4.46 

   6             SuoVa 1                          Jaana Eskelinen           4.48 

   7             VieKo 1                          Lauri Tolkki              5.23 

 

M           2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             Puijon Mahti 1                   Teemu Toivanen            8.40 

   2             PHS 1                            Antti Honkimaa            8.49 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Hannu Lappi               9.13 

   4             PHS 2                            Niilo Mäkinen             9.14 

   5             KiurU 1                          Mikko Kouvalainen         9.39 

   6             VieKo 1                          Tuomo Pulkka              9.47 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Tommi Nissinen           10.13 

 

M           3. osuus    (3,9 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Iivo Niskanen            12.16 

   2             Puijon Mahti 1                   Markus Rannankari        13.06 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Arsi Ruuskanen           13.12 

   4             KiurU 1                          Harri-Pekka Tikkane      13.37 

   5             VieKo 1                          Juho Rönkkö              13.42 

   6             PHS 2                            Juuso Heiskanen          14.16 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Mika Iivanainen          15.44 

 

M           4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Perttu Hyvärinen          8.37 

   2             Puijon Mahti 1                   Simo-Pekka Fincke         8.57 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Erno Ruuskanen            9.12 

   4             PHS 2                            Antti Mäkinen             9.37 

   5             KiurU 1                          Veljo Liplap              9.39 

   6             VieKo 1                          Kalle Kauppinen           9.47 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Olli Vasiljev            10.42 

 

M           5. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Valtteri Pennanen         4.22 

   2             Puijon Mahti 1                   Hannu Airila              4.42 

   3             PHS 2                            Jussi Laitinen            5.00 

   4             KiurU 1                          Olli Kouvalainen          5.12 

   5             VieKo 1                          Mika Suomalainen          5.16 

   6             SiiHS 1                          Jani Tikkanen             5.22 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Jyrki Haataja             5.50 
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Naiset (N)                                                                                                                                        
(1,3 + 2,6 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

 

   1         141 KuopRe 1                                    30.39 

      1. osuus   Maria Murtorinne-Taskine                      4.43      1 

      2. osuus   Anne-Marika Partanen              9.48       14.31      1 

      3. osuus   Lotta Tarvainen                  10.45       25.16      1 

      4. osuus   Miia Ruhkanen                     5.22       30.39      1 

  

   2         148 VieKo 1                                     31.24 

      1. osuus   Jenni Koho                                    5.04      2 

      2. osuus   Eija Hartikainen                 10.38       15.43      4 

      3. osuus   Marjaana Pitkänen                10.14       25.58      2 

      4. osuus   Riikka Aakula                     5.26       31.24      2 

  

   3         144 PHS 1                                       32.12 

      1. osuus   Heini Mäkinen                                 5.28      5 

      2. osuus   Iiris Moisio                     10.13       15.41      3 

      3. osuus   Reetta Silvasti                  11.20       27.02      5 

      4. osuus   Tarja Heikkinen                   5.09       32.12      3 

  

   4         143 NilsNu 1                                    32.36 

      1. osuus   Riina Niskanen                                5.26      4 

      2. osuus   Anni Föhr                        10.38       16.04      5 

      3. osuus   Aada Föhr                        10.37       26.42      4 

      4. osuus   Jenna Niskanen                    5.54       32.36      4 

  

   5         147 MaaMa 1                                     33.04 

      1. osuus   Meiju Eskelinen                               5.21      3 

      2. osuus   Veera Mensonen                    9.57       15.19      2 

      3. osuus   Irja Valta                       11.17       26.37      3 

      4. osuus   Kaisu Eskelinen                   6.27       33.04      5 

  

   6         146 SonPa 1                                     39.46 

      1. osuus   Siiri Sirviö                                  7.19      6 

      2. osuus   Maarit Heiskanen                 13.05       20.25      6 

      3. osuus   Veera Tuovinen                   12.39       33.04      6 

      4. osuus   Mila Koponen                      6.41       39.46      6 
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N           1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             KuopRe 1                         Maria Murtorinne-Ta       4.43 

   2             VieKo 1                          Jenni Koho                5.04 

   3             MaaMa 1                          Meiju Eskelinen           5.21 

   4             NilsNu 1                         Riina Niskanen            5.26 

   5             PHS 1                            Heini Mäkinen             5.28 

   6             SonPa 1                          Siiri Sirviö              7.19 

 

N           2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             KuopRe 1                         Anne-Marika Partane       9.48 

   2             MaaMa 1                          Veera Mensonen            9.57 

   3             PHS 1                            Iiris Moisio             10.13 

   4             NilsNu 1                         Anni Föhr                10.38 

   5             VieKo 1                          Eija Hartikainen         10.38 

   6             SonPa 1                          Maarit Heiskanen         13.05 

 

N           3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             VieKo 1                          Marjaana Pitkänen        10.14 

   2             NilsNu 1                         Aada Föhr                10.37 

   3             KuopRe 1                         Lotta Tarvainen          10.45 

   4             MaaMa 1                          Irja Valta               11.17 

   5             PHS 1                            Reetta Silvasti          11.20 

   6             SonPa 1                          Veera Tuovinen           12.39 

 

N           4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Tarja Heikkinen           5.09 

   2             KuopRe 1                         Miia Ruhkanen             5.22 

   3             VieKo 1                          Riikka Aakula             5.26 

   4             NilsNu 1                         Jenna Niskanen            5.54 

   5             MaaMa 1                          Kaisu Eskelinen           6.27 

   6             SonPa 1                          Mila Koponen              6.41 

 

 

 

Miehet Suomisarja (MSUOMI)                                                                                                                                        
(1,3 + 2,6 + 3,9 + 2,6 + 1,3 km) 

 

   1         140 Team Lucky Loser 1                          50.28 

      1. osuus   Kasperi Koskinen                              5.16      1 

      2. osuus   Kerttu Laakso                    12.38       17.54      1 

      3. osuus   Juha Sikanen                     15.43       33.37      1 

      4. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen              11.29       45.07      1 

      5. osuus   Miia Ruhkanen                     5.20       50.28      1 

 

MSUOMI      1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kasperi Koskinen          5.16 

 

MSUOMI      2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kerttu Laakso            12.38 

 

MSUOMI      3. osuus    (3,9 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Juha Sikanen             15.43 

 

MSUOMI      4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Juha-Matti Kokkonen      11.29 

 

MSUOMI      5. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Miia Ruhkanen             5.20 


